was successful and he was thankful to everyone involved. 

Mayor Childress invited Billy Chasteen to report concerning the Back to School Bash. 
Billy Chasteen at 732 Jack stated he was thankful for the help of City making the Back to 
School Bash successful. He also stated Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Ten Dollars 
($7710.00) was raised for school supplies and about Three Thousand Dollars ($3,000.00) in 
supplies was donated. 

12. Future Agenda Items – Council to provide direction to staff regarding future agenda 
items.  These items will not be discussed and no action will be taken at this meeting.